MONTANA 'ECH

2026-2027 Academic Calendar*

2026 Summer Session ~June 1, 2026 - August 7, 2026

(Full Session: 6/1 — 8/7. 1%t Session: 6/1 — 7/2. 2" Session: 7/6 — 8/7)

Fall and Summer 2026 pre-registration DEGINS...........uii i Monday, March 30, 2026
Holiday (Memorial Day) no classes/offices Closed...........ccccriiiimiiiininiii s Monday, May 25, 2026
13t Five-Week Session (6/1 — 7/3) & Full Session (6/1 — 8/7) begins 7:30 8.M. ......ccccoeiuiiiieiiaereeieeeseeee e sieseeenens Monday, June 1, 2026
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (Students attending 15! & Full SESSIONS ONIY)........cocuiiiiiieiiiecieeeie e Monday, June 1, 2026
Last day to add a 15t Session class (3™ day of 15 SESSION ClASSES).......c.cccvevvieieeireeieee ettt Wednesday, June 3, 2026
Last day to drop a 15t Session class without a “W” (51 day of 15t Session classes) ............cocevevviiiieeeiiieeiieinnn, Monday, June 8, 2026
Last day to add a Full Session class (10" day of Full S€SSION CIaSSES)........c..cooveveerieireeceeeeee e Tuesday, June 16, 2026
Last day to withdraw from a 15t Session class with an automatic “W” (10" day of 15t Session classes)................. Tuesday, June 16, 2026
Last day to drop a Full Session class without a “W” (15" day of Full Session) ..........ccccccooveiiiiiiiiieneinne. Wednesday, June 24, 2026
Semester exams for 1st Session — 1st Five-Week SeSSION ENAS......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e veaaaae e e e eeaeeees Thursday, July 2, 2026
Last day to withdraw from a Full Session class with an automatic “W” (20" day of Full Session)..........cccccceereneene. Thursday, July 2, 2026
Holiday (Independence Day Observed) NO ClasSes..........cccuriiiiuieriiisininies e s s s s e Friday, July 3, 2026
2" Five-Week Session Degins (7/6 — 8/7) 7:30 8.1M. ......cieeieieeieeeeeeueeeeeeeessesssessesseesseeasessesssessessseessesnsessssasesssesnes Monday, July 6, 2026
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (students attending 2" SESSION ONIY)........c.ccvieiueeieerieereeeteeieereeeteeeteeee e eve e eeeeneeans Monday, July 6, 2026
Deadline for faculty input of grades for 15t Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 .M. ......c..ccovveeerrecrrreernennne. Wednesday, July 8, 2026
Last day to add a 2" Session class (3™ day of 2"4 SESSION ClASSES) .......cc.ccvueieeeriiieeie e Wednesday, July 8, 2026
Last day to drop a 2" Session class without a “W” (5! day of 2" Session Classes) .........cccorveirieaieeeeereeee e Monday, July 13, 2026
1st Session grades posted to student account/ viewable on Orediggerweb ................ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiin e Friday, July 10, 2026
Last day to withdraw from a 2" Session class with an automatic “W” (10™ day of 2" Session classes) ............... Tuesday, July 21, 2026
Semester exams for 2" and Full Sessions — 2" and Full SESSIONS €N ........ccui oo Friday, August 7, 2026
Deadline for faculty input of final grades for 2" and Full Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 p.m. ..... Wednesday, August 12, 2026
2" Session grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ................ccc.oeeeieeieiiiees e, Monday, August 16, 2026

Fall Semester 2026 ~ August 24, 2026 — December 11, 2026

Continuing students begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2026.............cc.coceiiiiiiiiee e Monday, March 30, 2026
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2026 semester............ccccoceeevceeenne Monday, April 20, 2026
Fee payment due for continuing students for Fall SEmMeSter....... ... Monday, August 17, 2026
Late Fee ($40.00) for non-paid students without a signed payment contract..............ccccceeveiieiieieciecee e Tuesday, August 18, 2026
Continuing Students (not new admits) registering after fee payment date, assessed $40.00 late fee................ Tuesday, August 18, 2026
Fee payment due for new students for Fall SEMESLEN............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e Monday, August 24, 2026
Fall classes begin (Alt Pins disabled @t 4:30 P.IM.) c...iei it ee e e e et e e sneeeesnnneeeasnneeesneeeesnneeens Monday, August 24, 2026
Web-registration closes, last day to add a class without instructor approval..............c.coocoiiii e, Tuesday, August 25, 2026
Instructor signature required to add a class (at the instructor’s discretion) ..., Wednesday, August 26, 2026

*** Students without completed fee payment or signed a payment contract by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, August 26t (3" day of
class) will be cancelled from classes and will be required to re-register. ***

Registration closes at 5:00 p.m. (10" Day of Classes ~ last day to add @ class)........ccccceeeereiieieineiieiene e Friday, September 4, 2026
Holiday (Labor Day) no classes/offices ClOSEd ........cccciiiiicciiiriniicc e cssnre e ssne e e s s nne e e e s een Monday, September 7, 2026
Last day to drop a class without course appearing on transcript (15" Day of Class) .......cccccceevveevveeveevveennenn. Monday, September 14, 2026
Non-paid students assessed additional $40.00 1ate fEE ...........ccceeviiiiiieiieiice e Tuesday, September 15, 2026
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College midterm grades via Navigate EAB (20" Day of Class)......... Monday, September 21, 2026
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College midterm grades via OrediggerWeb (40" Day of Class)............. Monday, October 19, 2026
Continuing students begin pre-registration for Spring 2027 semester..........ccccviiiiiiiiieei e Monday, October 26, 2026
Last day to withdraw from a class with an automatic “W” (50" Day Of Class) ........cccererererrreieeinieree e Monday, November 2, 2026
Holiday Veterans Day (Observed) no classes/offices closed..........cccccivminiiniininnnnninse e, Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Spring and Summer 2027 graduates—last day to submit application for degree to Enroliment Services........... Friday, November 13, 2026
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Spring 2027 semester...........cccccceeeeieiiciieeeeeeens Monday, November 23, 2026
Thanksgiving Break - non-Instructional day (no classes held, admin. & faculty offices open)................ Wednesday, November 25, 2026
Holiday (Thanksgiving) no classes/offices Closed.........cccccvmmmiiiiiicimierninsc e Thursday, November 26, 2026
Holiday (Columbus Day exchange) no classes/offices closed ..........ccccciiiiimiiiierninnnnnee s Friday, November 27, 2026
Thanksgiving break ends, classes resume 8:00 AM ... Monday, November 30, 2026
T LT (S = =10 1 N Mon-Fri, December 7-11, 2026
Fall Commencement (Fall Graduates) ... e Saturday, December 12, 2026
Deadline for faculty input of final grades via OrediggerWeb — 4:00 PM ..........cccooiiiiiiiiieiee e Wednesday, December 16, 2026
Grades posted to student account/viewable on OrediggerWeb..................c.ccceiiiiiit ciiiiiieiiieieeeeeeeennnn.. Monday, December 21, 2026
Holiday (for Christmas Day) ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiicie s rer s s se s s s s en ssssresesesssssnnreennennnnnnnnnennnnneennes EFICOAY, D@CemMber 25, 2026
Holiday (fOr NEeW YEar's DAy).......cccccceriiiiiereerrriissssssssesssssssssssssessssssssssssesesssssssnsssssssssssssnssesssesssssnnnsenssesssssnnsensans Friday, January 1, 2027

(See reverse for Spring 2027) *Subject to change




MONTANA'ECH

2026-2027 Academic Calendar (continued)

Spring Semester 2027 ~ Jan. 11, 2027 — May 7, 2027

Continuing students begin pre-registration for Spring 2027 SEMEStEr...........covviiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, October 26, 2026
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Spring 2027 semester...........cccccceveevveccveieeeenn. Monday, November 23, 2026
Spring semester classes begin (Alt Pins disabled at 4:30 P.M.) oot e e Monday, January 11, 2027
Fee payment due for Spring SEMESIEr 2027 ........ocuiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, January 11, 2027
Late fee ($40.00) for non-paid students without a signed payment contract ............cccccoeerieiiieiininioe e, Tuesday, January 12, 2027
Continuing students (not new admits) registering after fee payment date, assessed a $40 late fee ................. Tuesday, January 12, 2027
Web-registration closes, last day to add a class without instructor approval..............c.coooiiii . Tuesday, January 12, 2027
Instructor signature required to add a class (at the instructor’s discretion) ................ccooiiiiiiin. Wednesday, January 13, 2027

**Students without completed fee payment or signed a payment contract by 4:00 pm on Wednesday, January 13 (3" day of
class) will be disenrolled from classes and will be required to re-register. ***

Holiday (Martin Luther King Jr. Day) no classes/offices closed .........cccccoiiiiiirimininicccseeeene e ee s Monday, January 18, 2027
Registration closes at 4:00 p.m. (10" day of classes - last day to add a class)..........cccceeeereirriii e Monday, January 25, 2027
Last day to drop a class without class appearing on transcript (15" day of classes).........ccecevvveeireeierieienenn Monday, February 1, 2027
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College grades via Navigate EAB (20" Day of Class).......cc.ccccceveeurnnee. Monday, February 8, 2027
Holiday (Presidents Day) no classes/offices closed..........ccocoviminnmiinin e, Monday, February 15, 2027
Faculty post freshmen and Highlands College grades via OrediggerWeb (40" Day of Class).........cccccccevveeueennene. Tuesday, March 9, 2027
SPriNg Break begins. .......cuie i e r e n e e e r e rarnrnrnannan Monday, March 15, 2027
£ oL 1T TN = 2= 1 Q=T Lo £ PSSP Friday, March 19, 2027
Spring Mini-Break - no classes held, admin. & faculty offices open ... Friday, March 26, 2027
Continuing students begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2027 ..o Monday, March 29, 2027
Last day to withdraw from a class with an automatic “W" (50" day of Class)........c.cccerereieriiierieieiecece e Wednesday, March 31, 2027
December 2027 graduates — deadline to submit application for degree............ccoci i Friday, April 2, 2027
New and returning students may begin pre-registration for Fall and Summer 2027 .............cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 26, 2027
ST LT (S A= =10 1 Mon-Fri, May 3 — 7, 2027
Commencement (Spring and SUMMEr GradUAtES) ..........cccuuiiiiieiiiiiii et e e e e s ee e e e s e e e ae e e s eeneeaeaeeesennns Saturday, May 8, 2027
Deadline for faculty input of Spring semester final grades via Orediggerweb 4:00 p.M.........cccccveveeeiiiiiiieeneennn. Wednesday, May 12, 2027
Grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ..............c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e Monday, May 17, 2027

2027 Summer Session ~June 1, 2027 - August 6, 2027

(Full Session: 6/1 — 8/7. 1%t Session: 6/1 —7/2. 2"d Session: 7/6 — 8/6)

Fall and Summer 2027 pre-registration DEgINS. .........oocuuiiiiiii e as Monday, March 29, 2027
Holiday (Memorial Day) no classes/offices Closed...........ccccviiiimiiiininiiir s Monday, May 31, 2027
13t Five-Week Session (6/1 — 7/3) & Full Session (6/1 — 8/7) begins 7:30 @.M.......ccceiiiieieereaeieeesieeeeeeeeesaeneeneas Tuesday, June 1, 2027
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (Students attending 15t & Full SESSIONS ONlY).......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieiieiee e Tuesday, June 1, 2027
Last day to add a 15t Session class (3™ day of 15! SESSION ClASSES).......ccrruiiuiriiieieieeeee e ete et see e Thursday, June 3, 2027
Last day to drop a 15t Session class without a “W” (51 day of 15t Session classes) ............cocoeeveviviieeeiiieeineeeenn, Tuesday, June 8, 2027
Last day to add a Full Session class (101 day of Full S€SSION CIaSSES)...........ccuceeeeveeieeieeireeee e eee e e Wednesday, June 16, 2027
Last day to withdraw from a 15t Session class with an automatic “W” (10" day of 15t Session classes)............ Wednesday, June 16, 2027
Last day to drop a Full Session class without a “W” (15" day of Full S€SSION) ..........ccccceevvviiiiiiieiiiieeeeeee, Thursday, June 24, 2027
Semester exams for 1st Session — 1st Five-Week SESSION ENAS......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e aaaanaes Friday, July 2, 2027
Holiday (Independence Day Observed) NO ClasSes..........cccucririineiemiisinininis s s s sssse e Monday, July 5, 2027
2" Five-Week Session Deging (7/6 — 8/6) 7:30 @.1M. ........ceiueeierieesresieesieesseseesessessasessessasessessasessessssessesessessssessesenns Tuesday, July 6, 2027
** FEE PAYMENT DUE ** (students attending 2" S@SSION ONIY).........coiiiiiaiiieieieiee et Tuesday, July 6, 2027
Last day to withdraw from a Full Session class with an automatic “W” (20" day of Full Session)........c...cccccveevennene. Tuesday, July 6, 2027
Deadline for faculty input of grades for 15t Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 .M. ......c..ccovveevrecrveeernnnnne. Wednesday, July 7, 2027
Last day to add a 2" Session class (3™ day of 2" SESSION CIASSES) ........c..coueiieieeieeeeeeeee et Thursday, July 8, 2027
18t Session grades posted to student account/ viewable on Orediggerweb ..................ccoviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeieene. Monday, July 12, 2027
Last day to drop a 2" Session class without a “W” (5! day of 2" Session Classes) .........cccoerereieieeeeieeeen e Tuesday, July 13, 2027
Last day to withdraw from a 2" Session class with an automatic “W” (10t day of 2" Session classes) .......... Wednesday, July 21, 2027
Semester exams for 2" and Full Sessions — 2" and Full SESSIONS EN.........c.uii i Friday, August 6, 2027

Deadline for faculty input of final grades for 2"d and Full Session classes via Orediggerweb - 4:00 p.m. ..... Wednesday, August 11, 2027
2" Session grades posted to student account/viewable on Orediggerweb ................cccooeeeieeieeiies e, Monday, August 16, 2027




